QP SERIES
Miniature DC/DC Converters
5 to 500Vdc, Isolated, 50 Watt Regulated Outputs
Wide Inpt Voltage Ranges
4.9 - 9 Vdc / 9 - 18 Vdc / 18 - 36 Vdc / 36 - 72 Vdc (NEW)
Isolated, Regulated Outputs
High Efficiency, Low Ripple
0°C to +85°C Operating Temperature, Base Plate

(%)
PRICE
(US $)LINE
4.5-9Vin
(%)
LOAD***
10-100%
FL
(%)
6QP5.0 4.5 - 9 5 20 73 4 2 50 0.5 170.28
6QP12 4.5 - 9 12 20 82 2 1.5 40 0.5 170.28
6QP15 4.5 - 9 15 25 82 2 1.5 40 0.5 170.28
6QP24 4.5 - 9 24 25 81 1.5 1 20 0.5 170.28
6QP28 4.5 - 9 28 25 81 1.5 1 20 0.5 182.53
6QP48 4.5 - 9 48 25 80 2 1.5 30 0.5 194.78
6QP100 4.5 - 9 100 25 82 3 2 20 0.5 238.88
6QP200 4.5 - 9 200 25 77 3 2 150 0.5 300.14
6QP300* 4.5 - 9 300 20 80 2.5 2 100 0.5 361.39
6QP400* 4.5 - 9 400 20 79 2.5 2 200 0.5 398.14
6QP500* 4.5 - 9 500 20 76 2 1.5 200 0.5 428.77
* For these units, Pout max is linearly derated at 7.5W/V for input voltages lower than 5.5V
**Proper thermal management required: Base Plate Temp. <85°C (See Application Notes)
***10% minimum load required at any time
12QP SERIES

(mVpp)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
SETUP
TOL.
(%)
PRICE
(US $)LINE
9-18Vin
(%)
LOAD***
10-100%
FL
(%)
12QP5.0 9-18 5 40 78 3 3 50 0.5 170.28
12QP12 9-18 12 40 85 1.5 2 40 0.5 170.28
12QP15 9-18 15 50 85 1.5 2 40 0.5 170.28
12QP24 9-18 24 50 85 1 1.5 20 0.5 170.28
12QP28 9-18 28 50 85 1 1.5 20 0.5 182.53
12QP48 9-18 48 50 85 1 1.5 30 0.5 194.78
12QP100 9-18 100 50 86 1 1.5 20 0.5 238.88
12QP200 9-18 200 50 85 1.5 2 150 0.5 300.14
12QP300* 9-18 300 40 87 1 1 100 0.5 361.39
12QP400* 9-18 400 40 87 1 1 200 0.5 398.14
12QP500* 9-18 500 40 86 1 1 200 0.5 428.77
* For these units, Pout max is linearly derated at 6.7 W/V for input voltages lower than 10.5V
**Proper thermal management required: Base Plate Temp. <85°C (See Application Notes)
***10% minimum load required at any time
24QP SERIES

(mVpp)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
SETUP
TOL.
(%)
PRICE
(US $)LINE
18-36Vin
(%)
LOAD***
10-100%
FL
(%)
24QP5.0 18-36 5 40 79 3 2 50 0.5 170.28
24QP12 18-36 12 40 88 1 1.5 40 0.5 170.28
24QP15 18-36 15 50 88 1 1.5 40 0.5 170.28
24QP24 18-36 24 50 87 1 1 20 0.5 170.28
24QP28 18-36 28 50 87 1 1 20 0.5 182.53
24QP48 18-36 48 50 87 1 1 30 0.5 194.78
24QP100 18-36 100 50 88 1 1 20 0.5 238.88
24QP200 18-36 200 50 87 1 1.5 150 0.5 300.14
24QP300* 18-36 300 40 90 0.5 1 100 0.5 361.39
24QP400* 18-36 400 40 89 0.5 0.5 200 0.5 398.14
24QP500* 18-36 500 40 89 1 1 200 0.5 428.77
* For these units,**Proper thermal management required: Base Plate Temp. <85°C (See Application Notes)
***10% minimum load required at any time
48QP SERIES
50W, SINGLE OUTPUT, 36 - 72 Vin

(mVpp)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
SETUP
TOL.
(%)
PRICE
(US $)LINE
36-72Vin
(%)
LOAD***
10-100%
FL
(%)
48QP5.0 36-72 5 40 81 2 2 30 0.5 170.28
48QP12 36-72 12 50 83 1 1 20 0.5 170.28
48QP15 36-72 15 50 84 1 1 30 0.5 170.28
48QP24 36-72 24 50 88 1 1 20 0.5 170.28
48QP28 36-72 28 50 88 1 1 20 0.5 182.53
48QP48 36-72 48 50 89 1 1 30 0.5 194.78
48QP100 36-72 100 50 89 1 1 50 0.5 238.88
48QP200 36-72 200 50 89 1 1.5 250 0.5 300.14
48QP300 36-72 300 40 90 0.5 1 200 0.5 361.39
48QP400 36-72 400 40 87 0.5 1 200 0.5 398.14
48QP500 36-72 500 40 89 1 1.5 200 0.5 428.77
** Proper thermal management required, Base Plate Temp <85° C (See Application Notes)
*** 10% minimum load required at any time
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Input OV/UV Protection